1. Product profile
1.1 General description
This 13.6 V 25 W device is designed for land mobile radio (LMR) applications supporting
the frequency range from HF up to 941 MHz.
1.2 Features and benefits
 High efficiency
 Integrated dual sided ESD protection
 Extreme ruggedness 65 : 1

3
2
Table 3. Ordering information
Package name Orderable part number 12NC Packing description Min. orderable
quantity (pieces)
TO-270-2F-1 BLP9LA25SZ 9349 602 91515 TR13; 500-fold; 24 mm; dry pack 500
BLP9LA25SXY 9349 602 91538 TR7; 100-fold; 24 mm; dry pack 100
TO-270-2G-1 BLP9LA25SGZ 9349 603 15515 TR13; 500-fold; 24 mm; dry pack 500
BLP9LA25SGXY 9349 603 15538 TR7; 100-fold; 24 mm; dry pack 100
Table 4. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VDS drain-source voltage - 40 V
VGS gate-source voltage 5 +13 V
Tstg storage temperature 65 +150 C
Tj junction temperature [1] - 225 C
BLP9LA25S_BLP9LA25SG All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon Netherlands B.V. 2023. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 12 January 2023 2 of 24
BLP9LA25S: BLP9LA25SG
Power LDMOS transistor
5. Thermal characteristics
6. Characteristics
7. Test information
7.1 Ruggedness in class-AB operation
The BLP9LA25S and BLP9LA25SG are capable of withstanding a load mismatch
corresponding to VSWR = 65 : 1 through all phases under the following conditions:
VDS = 13.6 V; IDq = 45 mA; PL = 25 W (CW); f = 520 MHz.
Table 5. Thermal characteristics
Symbol Parameter Conditions Typ Unit